Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Steel LLC		112/31/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Steel Corporation	
Street Address:	600 Grant Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219-2800	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2469301	U.S. STEEL
Registration Number:	2377440	ACRYZINC
Registration Number:	2088923	ACRYLUME
Registration Number:	1649274	CON-PAC
Registration Number:	0530212	VITRENAMEL
Registration Number:	0357996	FERROSTAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Howard S. Michael Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0411

5.00 246

-CH \$165

900074428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2343/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard S. Michael
Signature:	/HSM/
Date:	04/13/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Conversion 12-31-01#page1.tif source=Conversion 12-31-01#page2.tif source=Conversion 12-31-01#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0412

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "UNITED STATES STEEL LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED STATES STEEL LLC" TO "UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1539937

DATE: 01-04-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0413

8100V

020005612

3396733

STATE OF DEIMARE4
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:28 AM 12/31/2001
010677105 — 3396733

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

UNITED STATES STEEL LLC

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

United States Steel LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company to a Delaware corporation named United States Steel Corporation (the "Conversion"):

FIRST: The Company was first formed on the 25th day of May, 2001.

SECOND: The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion is United States Steel LLC.

THIRD: The name of the corporation to which the Company shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of incorporation, is United States Steel Corporation.

FOURTH: The Company is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0414 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate of conversion to be executed in its name this 31st day of December, 2001.

UNITED STATES STEEL LLC

G B Hagger

Vice President - Accounting & Finance

247762-Wilmington SI A

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0415